including interest from these assets, if any. The presentation of non-arising financial assets
information is necessary to understand liquidity risk management of the Company when liquidity is
managed on the basics of liabilities and net assets.

Under 1 year From 1- 5 years Total
31112/2017 VND VND VND
Cash and cash equivalents 91,083,031,362 91,083,031,362
Trade receivables and other receivables 338,255,882,351 338,255,882,351
Long-term investments 2,500,000,000 2,500,000,000

Under 1 year From 1- 5 years Total
31112/2017 VND VND VND
Cash and cash equivalents 83,789,625,762 83,789,625,762
Trade receivables and other receivables 184,361,793,840 184,361,793,840
Short-term investment 28,627,796,567 28,627,796,567
Long-term investments 2,500,000,000 2,500,000,000

34

HUDLAND REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY
FinancialStatementsfor the year ended 31 December2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.) FORMB09-DN

6.3 Retrospective adjustment

Adjusted according to audit results announcement No. 81 1 TB-KTNN dated 16/10/2017 of the State .
Audit, details of changes are as follows:

Influence on business results in 2016:
l'ear zuro l'ear :lUlb

(After adjust) (Before adjust) Difference
Iterms VND VND VND

Gross sales of merchandise and 124,695,112,618 125,173,079,376 (477,966,758)
services
Cost of goods sold 43,395,438,548 53,330,672,880 (9,935,234,332)
Current tax expense 14,561,034,212 12,707,824,697 1,853,209,515
Net profit (loss) after income tax 52,137,679,769 44,533,621,710 7,604,058,059
Basic earnings per share 2,607 2,227 380

Influence on the balance sheet as at 0110112017:

Balance as Balance as
at 0110112017 at 31112/2016 Difference

Iterms VND VND VND

Short-term trade accounts 181,265,843,258 181,791,606,693 (525,763,435)
receivable
Inventories 207,915,635,683 193,433,039,706 14,482,595,977
Taxes and other revenues to the 68,120,662 20,323,985 47,796,677
state
General change asset 14~004~629~219

Taxes and other payables to 5,424,881,309 3,533,427,794 1,891,453,515
State
Short-term accured expenses 24,105,768,034 19,558,406,389 4,547,361,645
Undistributed post-tax profits 62,166,544,999 54,600,730,940 7,565,814,059

General change Equity 14,004,629,219

6.4 Comparetive figures

The figures are which in financial statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31
December 2016 have been audited by CPA VIETNAM Auditing Company Limited - An Independent
Member Firm of Moore Stephens International Limited.

Ha Noi, 31 January 2018

Preparer Chief Accountant

Tran Thanh Thanh Huyen Le Quoc Chung Pham Cao Son

35

		2018-03-29T14:47:39+0700
	PHẠM CAO SƠN